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MississipPI STATE UNIVERSITY

Established in 1878 and located in Starkville, Mississippi State is a
Land-Grant institution featuring the state’s only Veterinary Medicine
School and Architecture program. The university is designated as a
Doctoral/Research Extensive institution by the Carnegie Foundation
for the Advancement of Teaching. Mississippi State University is
accredited by the Southern Association of Colleges and Schools
Commission on Colleges to award baccalaureate, masters, specialist,
and doctorate degrees. Contact the Commission on Colleges at 1866
Southern Lane, Decatur, Georgia 30033-4097 or call 404-679-4500
for questions about the accreditation of Mississippi State University.
For more information, please visit www.msstate.edu.

VISION

Mississippi State University will be a leading public research
university that is globally aware and involved, accessible and
responsive to the many constituencies it serves, and fully integrated
with the intellectual, social, and economic development of the state,
while delivering excellent programs of teaching, research, and service.

MIissIoN

Mississippi State University is a public, land-grant university whose
mission is to provide access and opportunity to students from all
sectors of the state’s diverse population, as well as from other states
and countries, and to offer excellent programs of teaching, research,
and service.

Enhancing its historic strengths in agriculture, natural resources,
engineering, mathematics, and natural and physical sciences,
Mississippi State offers a comprehensive range of undergraduate and
graduate programs; these include architecture, the fine arts, business,
education, the humanities, the social and behavioral sciences, and
veterinary medicine.

The university embraces its role as a major contributor to the
economic development of the state through targeted research and the
transfer of ideas and technology to the public, supported by faculty
and staff relationships with industry, community organizations, and
government entities.

Building on its land-grant tradition, Mississippi State strategically
extends its resources and expertise throughout the entire state for
the benefit of Mississippi’s citizens, offering access for working and
place-bound adult learners through its Meridian Campus, Extension,
and distance learning programs.

Mississippi State is committed to its tradition of instilling among
its students and alumni ideals of diversity, citizenship, leadership,
and service.

£
STATE ¢,
i
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Admission Information

Office of Admissions and Scholarships
Mississippi State University

P.O. Box 6334

25 Old Main, 101 Montgomery Hall
Mississippi State, MS 39762

Phone: 662-325-2224

Fax: 662-325-1MSU

E-mail: admit@msstate.edu

Website: www.admissions.msstate.edu

Degrees Awarded Academic Year 2020 - 2021

Baccalaureate 4,411
Masters 834
Ed Specialist 30
Doctorate 144
Professional 91
Total 5,510

Estimated Undergraduate Cost of Attendance Per Year
for Main Campus Full-Time Students 2021 - 2022

Tuition and Fees $9,110
Books 1,200
Room and Board 10,812
Personal 3,132
Transportation 2,504
Total (MS Resident) $26,758
Out-of-State Fees (Add) 15,680
Total (Non-Resident) $42,438

Comprised of eight colleges, Mississippi State University
offers approximately 180 degrees which includes 15 master’s
degrees in 58 programs, an educational specialist degree,
doctoral degrees in 35 programs, and 6 certificates.

Off-Campus, Degree-Granting Location
Meridian

Libraries

2,170,795 Books (Physical/Digital/Electronic)
289,150 Serials/Media (Physical/Digital/Electronic)
Five Branch Locations

Source: IPEDS Academic Libraries - FY 2020
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MSU Extension Service Centers and Institutes
*  Advanced Spatial Technologies in Agriculture
*  Center for Continuing Education
. Center for Government and Community Development
. The Crosby Arboretum
. Extension Center for Technology Outreach
. Franklin Furniture Institute
. Geosystems Research Institute
. Mississippi Horse Park, Agricenter & Fairgrounds
*  Mississippi Water Resources Research Institute
*  Southern Rural Development Center
. Social Science Research Center
. Thad Cochran Warmwater Aquaculture Center

Research and Extension Centers
Central Mississippi Research & Extension Center
*  Brown Loam Branch Experiment Station
*  Coastal Plain Branch Experiment Station
e Truck Crops Branch Experiment Station

Coastal Mississippi Research & Extension Center

*  Beaumont Horticulture Unit

*  Center for Urban Rural Interface Studies

*  Crosby Arboretum

*  Experimental Seafood Processing Lab

*  Grand Bay National Estuarine Research Reserve
*  McNeil Research Unit

*  South Mississippi Branch Experiment Station

*  White Sands Research Unit

Delta Mississippi Research & Extension Center

e Delta Branch Experiment Station

*  Thad Cochran National Warmwater Aquaculture
Center

North Mississippi Research & Extension Center

*  North Mississippi Branch Experiment Station

*  Northeast Mississippi Branch Experiment Station
* Agronomy Unit
* Horticulture Research & Education Unit

*  Pontotoc Ridge — Flatwoods Branch Station

*  Prairie Research Unit

Fall 2021 Page 6 R

MSU PockET FACTBOOK
Composite ACT Score for First-Time Freshmen
White 26.3
Black/African American 20.4
Other Ethnicity 25.5
Male 25.7
Female 24.6
In-State 24.7
Out-of-State 25.7
International 27.2
First-Time Freshmen ACT Score by College
Agriculture & Life Sciences 24.7
Architecture, Art & Design 24.8
Arts & Sciences 24.4
Business 24.0
Education 23.7
Engineering 28.8
Forest Resources 25.1
Academic Affairs 209
Student  Instructional
Ethnicity Enrollment Faculty
American Indian/Alaskan Native 124 5
Asian 741 165
Black/African American 3,866 69
Hispanic 911 34
Multiracial 524 9
Native Hawaiian/

Other Pacific Islander 19 0
Unknown 371 0
White 16,530 916
Total 23,086 1,198

Student Enrollment and ]
Instructional Faculty Fall 2021
Enrollment Faculty

18,000 1,000

16,000 900

14,000 800

12,000 700

10,000 ggg

8,000 400
6,000 300
4,000 200
N o0
Black or African Other Ethnicity ‘White
American
‘mmmm Student Enrollment
=#=Instructional Faculty _
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Black/
Employees African Other
FT/PT American  White Ethnicity Total
Administrative 10 137 2 149
Faculty 85 1,149 273 1,507
Professional 275 1,678 173 2,126
Technical 36 153 5 194
Clerical 146 500 18 664
Skilled Crafts 12 106 3 121
Maintenance 484 722 53 1,259
Total 1048 4,445 527 6,020
Employees Fall 2021
Faculty EEO-Category 2019 2020 2021
Tenured Instructional Faculty 474 478 488
Full-Time 473 477 487
Part-Time 1 1 1
Tenure-Track Instructional Faculty 276 289 283
Full-Time 276 289 283
Part-Time 0 0 0
Non-Tenured Instructional Faculty 415 422 427
Full-Time 231 231 218
Part-Time 184 191 209
Research Faculty 100 100 99
Full-Time 86 88 88
Part-Time 14 12 11
Extension Faculty 81 71 73
Full-Time 79 75 71
Part-Time 2 2 2
Clinical Faculty m 121 137
Full-Time 100 111 128
Part-Time 11 10 9
Total Full-Time 1,245 1,271 1,275
Total Part-Time 212 216 232
Total Faculty 1,457 1,487 1,507
s@I
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Female Male
Faculty FT PT FT PT Total
Professor* 69 2 227 12 310
Associate Professor® 117 2 194 3 316
Assistant Professor* 194 2 234 3 433
Instructor 124 7 59 2 192
Lecturer 42 108 15 91 256
Total 546 121 729 111 1,507
*Includes Research, Extension and Clinical Faculty
Black/
African Other

Faculty American White Ethnicity Total
Professor* 8 251 51 310
Associate Professor* 19 241 56 316
Assistant Professor* 18 280 135 433
Instructor 15 165 12 192
Lecturer 25 212 19 256
Total 85 1,149 273 1,507
*Includes Research, Extension and Clinical Faculty
Faculty Full-Time Equivalent (FTE)
Tenured 487.9
Tenure Track 283.0
Non-Tenure Track 304.8
Research Faculty 93.7
Extension Faculty 71.7
Clinical Faculty 131.9
Total FTE 1,372.9
Instructional Faculty by College
Agriculture & Life Sciences 145
Architecture, Art & Design 62
Arts & Sciences* 452
Business (Includes Accounting)* 91
Education* 192
Engineering 139
Forest Resources 45
Veterinary Medicine 42
Library/Academic Affairs Faculty 30
Total 1,198
*Colleges include Meridian Campus Faculty
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Student Enrollment Enrollment by Ethnicity o
Black/African ther
Male Female Total College American  White Ethnicity
Total Enrollment 11,264 11,822 23,086 Agriculture & Life Sciences 332 1,982 249
Full-Time 9,107 9,723 18,830 Architecture, Art & Design 114 631 84
Part-Time 2,157 2,099 4,256 Arts & Sciences 1,053 3,477 632
Total Undergraduate 9,225 9,359 18,584 Business 528 2,763 333
Full-Time 8215 8,579 16,794 Education 948 2,662 277
Part-Time 1,010 780 1,790 Engineering 522 3,443 822
First-Time Freshmen 1,593 1,795 3,388 Forest Resources 35 471 67
Full-Time 1,585 1,787 3,372 Veterinary Medicine 28 434 50
Part-Time 8 8 16 Other* 306 667 176
New Transfers 999 992 1,991 Total 3,866 16,530 2,690
Full-Time 904 894 1,798 *Includes Academic Outreach, Academic Affairs and Undeclared
Part-Time 95 8 193 Enrollment by Gender and Level
First-Time Graduates 400 417 817 N
Full-Time 216 212 428 Total = Percent
. Undergraduate 18,584 80.5
Part-Time 184 205 389
Female 9,359 50.4
Freshmen 1,949 2,020 3,969 Male 0.225 49.6
Full-Time 1,854 1,922 3,776 > :
Part-Time 95 o8 193 Graduate 4,104 17.8
Sophomore 1,580 1,689 3,269 Female 2.121 51.7
Full-Time 1,514 1,643 3,157 Male 1,983 483
Part-Time 66 46 112
Junior 2,293 2,396 4,689 Professional 398 1.7
Full-Time 2,102 2,257 4,359 Female 342 85.9
Senior 3’403 3’254 6’657 *Gender percent per Level, Level percent per Total Enrollment-23,086
Full-Time 2,745 2,757 5,502
Part-Time 658 497 1,155 College Female Male Total
Total Graduate/Professional 2,039 2,463 4,502 Agriculture & Life Sciences 1,603 960 2,563
Full-Time 892 1,144 2,036 Architecture, Art & Design 444 385 829
Part-Time 1,147 1,319 2,466 Arts & Sciences 3314 1,848 5,162
Business 1,525 2,099 3,624
Education 2,636 1,251 3,887
Engineering 1,069 3,718 4,787
Forest Resources 252 321 573
Veterinary Medicine 433 79 512
Other* 546 603 1,149
Total 11,822 11,264 23,083
*Includes Academic Outreach, Academic Affairs and Undeclared
&)
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Enrollment by Level Under-

College graduate Graduate Total
Agriculture & Life Sciences 2,105 458 2,563
Architecture, Art & Design 827 2 829
Arts & Sciences 4,403 759 5,162
Business 2,924 700 3,624
Education 2,798 1,089 3,887
Engineering 3,997 790 4,787
Forest Resources 429 144 573
Veterinary Medicine 65 447 512
Other* 1,036 113 1,149
Total 18,584 4,502 23,086

*Includes Academic Outreach, Academic Affairs and Undeclared

0

Enrollment by Level Fall 2021

500 1,000 1,500 2,000 2,500 3,000 3,500 4,000 4,500 5,000

Agriculture and Life Sciences
Architecture, Art and Design
Arts and Sciences

Business

Education

Engineering

Forest Resources

Veterinary Medicine

Other* &

B Undergraduate W Graduate

*Includes Academic Outreach, Academic Affairs and Undeclared

Ethnicity

Under-
graduate

Graduate

Female Male Female Male Total

American Indian/Alaskan Native 60 42

Asian

Black/African American
Hispanic

Multiracial

Native Hawaiian/

Other Pacific Islander
Unknown/Missing
White
Total

Fall 2021

136 224
1,706 1,404
357 351
230 219

7 10
102 141
6,761 6,834
9,359 9,225
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15 7 124
150 231 741
514 242 3,866

99 104 911
46 29 524

1 1 19
43 85 371

1,595 1,340 16,530
2,463 2,039 23,086
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Enrollment by Mississippi County
Adams 74 Leflore
Alcorn 176 Lincoln
Amite 23 Lowndes
Attala 196 Madison
Benton 22 Marion
Bolivar {27/ Marshall
Calhoun 90 Monroe
Carroll 55 Montgomery
Chickasaw 101 Neshoba
Choctaw 99 Newton
Claiborne 11 Noxubee
Clarke 90 Oktibbeha
Clay 149 Panola
Coahoma 58 Pearl River
Copiah 77 Perry
Covington 35 Pike
DeSoto 963 Pontotoc
Forrest 207 Prentiss
Franklin 29 Quitman
George 92 Rankin
Greene 17 Scott
Grenada 109 Sharkey
Hancock 147 Simpson
Harrison 694 Smith
Hinds 767 Stone
Holmes 55 Sunflower
Humphreys 16 Tallahatchie
Issaquena 4 Tate
Itawamba 115 Tippah
Jackson 659 Tishomingo
Jasper 54 Tunica
Jefferson 14 Union
Jefferson Davis 21 Walthall
Jones 177 Warren
Kemper 53 Washington
Lafayette 133 Wayne
Lamar 277 Webster
Lauderdale 653 Wilkinson
Lawrence 24 Winston
Leake 117 Yalobusha
Lee 625 Yazoo

Total
Page 13
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Home State Residence

Alabama 1,587 New Hampshire 7
Alaska 5 New Jersey 55
Arizona 32 New Mexico 12
Arkansas 235 New York 72
California 159 North Carolina 142
Colorado 48 North Dakota 4
Connégticu Ohio 89
Delaware 22
Dist 11
Floxd 93
Geprgis 21
Hawai 7
Idaho 159
Illinois 4
Indiang 1,534
Towa 583
Kansas 11
Kentueky ™, 161
Louisiana{ ° 36
Maine ) ; 46
Maryland 87 Wisconsin 30
Massachusetts 19 Wyoming 7
Michigan 59 Virgin Islands U.S. 1
Minnesota 22 U.S. Citizen Residing
Mississippi 14,709 Outside U.S. 10
Missouri 156 Total 22,298
Montana 8 Less MS Students 14,709
Nebraska 13 Total Out-of-State 7,589
Nevada 17

Adjacent States Enrollment Fall 2021

1,800
1,600 -
1,400

1,200 -
Fall 2021
Mississippi Enrollment 1,000 1
14,709 800 -
600 -
400
200
0+

Alabama  Arkansas Louisiana Tennessee
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International Students
AFRICA 158 OCEANIA 4
Botswana 2 Australia 4
Burkina Faso 1
Cameroon 1
Cote d’Ivoire 1  EUROPE 43
Egypt 5 Austria 1
Eritrea 1 Belarus 1
Eswatini 1 Belgium 3
Ethiopia 4 Bosnia-Herzegovina 1
Gambia, The 1 France 2
Ghana 32 Germany 6
Kenya [ERRGicece 2
Liberia 1 Iceland 3
Malawi 1 Ireland 1
Morocco 55 Italy 3
Nigeria 42 Netherlands 1
Rwanda 1 Portugal 1
Senegal 2 Russia 2
South Africa 2 Serbia 1
Uganda 1 Spain 8
Zambia 1 Sweden 1
Zimbabwe (Rhodesia) 2 Switzerland 2
United Kingdom 4
ASIA 466
Bahrain 1 NORTH AMERICA 57
Bangladesh 49  Canada 18
Burma (Myanmar) 2 Guatemala 4
China 72 Honduras 11
Georgia 1 Mexico 14
India 81 Nicaragua 2
Indonesia 8 Panama 2
Iran 24
Israel 1 CARIBBEAN 19
Japan 3 Bahamas, The 2
Jordan 2 Dominican Republic 1
Kazakhstan 1 Jamaica 14
Korea, South 16  Trinidad and Tobago 2
Lebanon 1
Mongolia 2
Nepa 101 SOUTH AMERICA 47
Oman 1 Argentina 2
Pakistan 6 Brazil 16
Palestine 1 Chile 1
Saudi Arabia 27  Colombia 19
Sri Lanka 33  Ecuador 1
Taiwan 5 Peru 2
Thailand 2 Venezuela 6
Turkey 6 Total 788
Turkmenistan 4
Vietnam 14
Yemen 2
Page 15 Fall 2021



Fall
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017
2018
2019
2020
2021

Male
10,492
10,406
10,352
10,633
10,917
11,031
10,999
11,133
11,317
11,264
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Total
Percent Female Percent Enrollment
51.5% 9,873 48.5% 20,365
51.6% 9,755 48.4% 20,161
51.4% 9,786 48.6% 20,138
50.9% 10,240  49.1% 20,873
50.5% 10,705  49.5% 21,622
50.4% 10,852  49.6% 21,883
50.1% 10,975  49.9% 21,974
50.1% 11,093 49.9% 22,226
49.2% 11,669  50.8% 22,986
48.8% 11,822 51.2% 23,086

Student Characteristics Fall 2021

Female 51.2%

48.8%

Resident
63.7%

Over 25

21.2%

Undergraduate
80.5%

Under 25
78.8%

Other Ethnicity

28.

White
71.6%

Gender

Residency

Level Age

Ethnicity

Enrollment Headcount (All Campuses)

Undergraduate
Graduate
Professional
Total

Average Age of Students

First-Time Freshmen

Average ACT Score First-Time Freshmen
New Transfer Students

National Merit Scholars

Fall 2021 Page 16

Freshmen
Sophomore
Junior
Senior
Total
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Undergraduate Class Distribution
Female Male Total
2,020 1,949 3,969
1,689 1,580 3,269
2,396 2,293 4,689
3,254 3,403 6,657
9,359 9,225 18,584

Senior
36%

—

Freshmen 21% \<

Fall 2021 Undergraduate Class Distribution

Sophomore
18%

Age Distribution by Class

FR SO JR SR Total

Under 25 3914 3,176 4,323 5,587 17,000
25-30 24 43 157 544 768
31-40 18 29 129 330 506
41-50 6 12 66 141 225
Over 50 7 9 14 55 85
Total 3,969 3,269 4,689 6,657 18,584

Fall 2021 Undergraduate Age Distribution
4%_ 3% 0%
‘ @Under 25 025-30 o31-40 @41-50 @Over 50 ‘
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Degrees Awarded by College and Gender

College Female Male
Agriculture and Life Sciences 336 248
Architecture, Art and Design 83 67
Arts and Sciences 925 525
Business 442 531
Education 654 335
Engineering 226 771
Forest Resources 46 102
Veterinary Medicine 116 19
Academic Affairs 43 41
Total 2,871 2,639

Total
584
150

1,450
973
989
997
148
135

84
5,510

Degrees Awarded by Gender
20202021

i i i 336
Agriculture and Life Sciences I

Architecture, Art and Design 6%3

925

Arts and Sciences

Business

Education
Engineering

Forest Resources [
Veterinary Medicine

Academic Affairs

‘ OFemale |Male ‘

Degrees Awarded by Academic Year
2016/ 2017/ 2018/ 2019/

Degree 2017 2018 2019 2020
Baccalaureate 3,518 3,726 3,923 4,113
Masters 737 756 751 785
Ed Specialist 30 20 28 22
Doctorate 176 173 179 160
Professional 80 82 91 87
Total 4,541 4,757 4,972 5,167
Fall 2021 Page 18

2020/
2021
4,411
834
30
144
91
5,510
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Degrees Awarded - History

2012/2013 2016/2017
Undergraduate 3,215 3,518
Bachelor 3,215 3,518
Female 1,629 1,785
Male 1,536 1,733
Graduate 966 943
Master 811 737
Female 396 344
Male 415 393
Specialist 24 30
Female 21 24
Male 3 6
EdD 1 1
Female 1 1
Male 0 0
PhD/DBA 130 175
Female 54 80
Male 76 95
Professional 77 80
DVM 77 80
Female 56 61
Male 21 19
Total Awarded 4,258 4,541

2020/2021

4,411
4,411
2,234
2,177

1,008
834
470
364

30
22
8

0
0
0

144
67
77

91
91
78
13

5,510

Degrees Awarded 2020-2021

1.7%

® Undergraduate Graduate ® Professional

Page 19
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Degrees Awarded 2020/2021

Under-
College graduate Graduate Total
Agriculture and Life Sciences 467 117 584
Architecture, Art and Design 150 0 150
Arts and Sciences 1237 213 1,450
Business 767 206 973
Education 706 283 989
Engineering 856 141 997
Forest Resources 115 33 148
Veterinary Medicine 30 105 135
Academic Affairs 83 1 84
Total 4,411 1,099 5,510

MSU PockET FacTtBook

Summary of Revenues and Expenditures
Campus Expenditures Budget 2021-2022
Instruction $151,818,368
Research $23,003,753
Public Service $23,730,950
Academic Support $45,058,638

Student Services $17,382,350
Institutional Support $39,495,913
Operation & Maintenance $39,279,978
Scholarships & Fellowships $112,197,170
Total Campus Expenditures $451,967,120

Source: www.controller.msstate.edu/budget/annualopbudget/
Data Source: EXHIBIT A Summary of Revenues & Expenditures/page 3

Degrees Awarded 2020/2021

White

Black or African American

Other Ethnicity

BUndergrauate @ Graduate

Campus Expenditures Budget
2021-2022

®nstruction

B Research

© Public Service

8 Academic Support

| Student Services

@ Institutional Support

LI Operation & Maintenance

w Scholarships & Fellowships

Under-

Ethnicity graduate Graduate Total
American Indian/Alaskan Native 27 2 29
Asian 115 101 216
Black/African American 764 146 910
Hispanic 37 9 46
Multiracial 88 13 101
Native Hawaiian/

Other Pacific Islander 6 0 6
Unknown 19 20 39
White 3,355 808 4,163
Total 4,411 1,099 5,510

£)
Fall 2021 Page 20 XV

Revenues and Expenditures Budget 2021-2022
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On-Campus $391,157,990
Degree-Granting Off-Campus Centers $10,640,684
College of Veterinary Medicine $50,168,446
Stennis Institute of Govt. & Community Dev. $741,318
MS Alcohol Safety Education Program $1,816,761
Water Resources Institute $351,676
MS Agricultural and Forestry Experiment Station $32,096,158
Forest and Wildlife Research Center $6,765,974
MSU Extension Service $44,044,322
Center for Advanced Vehicular Systems $4,623,419
Auxiliary Enterprises $127,493,108
MS State Chemical Laboratory $2,251,905
Total Revenues & Expenditures $672,151,761

Data Source: EXHIBIT A Summary of Revenues & Expenditures /page 1 & 2
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Student Schedule
Fall 2021/Spring 2022

Fall 2021 Spring 2022
New Student Orientation Aug 16 Jan 13
Classes Begin Aug 18 Jan 18
Semester Break Oct7-8  March 14-18
Faculty Advising Oct 19-30 Mar 21 -Apr 1
Classes End Nov 16 May 2
Final Examinations Nov 18-20 May 5 - 11
Commencement Nov 25 May 11 - 12
Employee Holidays
2021 - 2022
Independence Day July 5
Labor Day September 6
Thanksgiving November 25 - 26
Winter Holiday December 23 - 31
Dr. M.L. King, Jr. Day January 17
Spring Holiday April 15
Memorial Day May 30
2022 - 2023
Independence Day July 4
Labor Day September 5
Thanksgiving November 24 - 25
Winter Holiday December 21 - 30
Dr. M.L. King, Jr. Day January 16
Spring Holiday April 14
Memorial Day May 29

Fall 2021 Page 22 SRy
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Directory
Officers of the University Phone (662)
President’s Office 325-3221
Provost and Executive Vice President 325-3742
VP for Agriculture, Forestry & Veterinary Med.  325-3006
VP for Division of Finance 325-2231
VP for Development & Alumni 325-9306
VP for Research & Economic Development 325-3570
VP for Student Affairs 325-3045
Colleges/Schools Phone (662)
Agriculture & Life Sciences 325-2110
Architecture, Art & Design 325-2202
Arts & Sciences 325-8071
Business 325-2580
Education 325-3717
Engineering 325-2270
Forest Resources 325-2952
Veterinary Medicine 325-3432
Center for Distance Education 325-3473
Academic Affairs 325-3742
Meridian Campus (601) 484-0101
Departments Phone (662)
Admissions & Scholarships 325-2224
Controller & Treasurer 325-2302
Dean of Students 325-3611
Graduate School 325-7400
Human Resources Management 325-3713
Institutional Research 325-3920
Institutional Effectiveness 325-3920
Registrar’s Office 325-2022
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